
Parking Address
North West Car Parks 
enter via Forster Road, Gardiner Road and Bayview Avenue
North One Multi-level – Ground level (N1) 
Casual hourly/daily ticket parking 10 Research Way 
North One Multi-level – Upper levels (N1) 2 Innovation Walk 
North Three (N3) 28 Research Way 
West One (W1) 3 Alliance Lane 
West Two (W2) 3 College Walk 
North Two (N2) 30 Research Way 
South West Car Parks
Central Eight (C8) 5 Ancora Imparo Way 
South-west One (SW1) 38 Innovation Walk 
South-west Two (SW2) 4 Ancora Imparo Way 
North East Car Parks 
enter via Howleys Road and Normanby Road
Central Five (C5) 4 Innovation Walk 
Central Twelve (C12) 17 Scenic Boulevard 
East One (E1) Scenic Boulevard 
East Two (E2) Scenic Boulevard 
North Four (N4) 32 Research Way 
North-east One (NE1) 6 Scenic Boulevard 
North-east Two (NE2) Residential Carpark 6 
North-east Three (NE3) Residential Carpark 7 
North-east Four (NE4) Residential Carpark 3 
North-east Five (NE5) Residential Carpark 1 
North-east Six (NE6) Residential Carpark 2 
North-east Seven (NE7) Residential Carpark 4 
North-east Eight (NE8) Residential Carpark 5 
South East Car Parks 
enter via Wellington Road
South Two (S2) 20 Ancora Imparo Way 
Central Two (S2) 37 Scenic Boulevard 
South One (S1) 30 Ancora Imparo Way 
South-east One (SE1) 52 Scenic Boulevard 
South-east Two (SE2) 54 Scenic Boulevard 
South-east Three (SE3) 
Casual hourly/daily ticket parking 64 Scenic Boulevard 
South-east Four Multi-level (SE4) 60 Scenic Boulevard 
South-east Five (SE5) 62 Scenic Boulevard 
South-east Six (SE6) Residential Carpark 8 

Off-Campus Car Parks Address
Off-campus One (OC1) Wellington Road/ Blackburn Road

Off-campus Two (OC2)  Howleys Road/ Normanby Road

Building/department name  Address
Alexander Theatre 48 Exhibition Walk 
Australian Pulp and Paper Institute 15 Alliance Lane 
Bicycle Arrival Station – James Gormley 5 Rainforest Walk 
Biochemistry Laboratories 11 Chancellors Walk 
Biological Sciences 25 Rainforest Walk 
Biological Sciences Lecture Theatres S7– S8  21 Rainforest Walk 
Biology  18 Innovation Walk 
Boiler House  22 Research Way 
Buildings and Property  26 & 30 Research Way 
Campus Centre  21 Chancellors Walk 
Central Science Block  19 Rainforest Walk 
Chancellery Building C  34 Exhibition Walk 
Chancellery Building D  26 Sports Walk 
Chancellery Building E  24 Sports Walk 
Chemistry  17 Rainforest Walk 
Doug Ellis Swimming Pool  36 Scenic Boulevard 
Education  19 Ancora Imparo Way 
Earth, Atmosphere & Environment - see Mathematics
Engineering 31  17 College Walk 
Engineering 33  19 College Walk 
Engineering 35  16 Alliance Lane 
Engineering 36  18 Alliance Lane 
Engineering 36A  20 Alliance Lane 
Engineering 37  17 Alliance Lane 
Engineering 69  22 Alliance Lane 
Engineering 72  14 Alliance Lane 
Engineering Examination Halls, EH1 – EH4  23 College Walk 
Buildings and Property  26 Research Way 
Faculty of Information Technology  25 Exhibition Walk 
Faculty of Medicine Offices  43 Rainforest Walk 
Faculty Teaching – MBBS  27 Rainforest Walk 
First Year Biology  23 Rainforest Walk 
Green Chemical Futures  13 Rainforest Walk 
Hargrave-Andrew Library  13 College Walk 
Information Services  44 Exhibition Walk 
Japanese Studies Centre  12 Ancora Imparo Way 
Jock Marshall Reserve 
Environmental Laboratories  52 College Walk 
John Monash Science School  39 Innovation Walk 
Krongold Centre 57 Scenic Boulevard 
Law Building  15 Ancora Imparo Way 
Law Library  15 Ancora Imparo Way 
Learning and Teaching building  19 Ancora Imparo Way 

Mathematics & Earth, Atmosphere  
and Environment 9 Rainforest Walk 
Medicine A  37 Rainforest Walk 

Medicine B  39 Rainforest Walk 
Medicine C  10 Chancellors Walk 
Medicine D  35 Rainforest Walk 
Medicine E  9 Ancora Imparo Way 
Medicine F  26 Innovation Walk 
Medicine Teaching Services Unit  28 Innovation Walk 
Melbourne Centre for Nanofabrication  151 Wellington Road 
Menzies Building 20 Chancellors Walk 
Microbiology & Biological Sciences  12 Innovation Walk 
Monash Biomedical Imaging  770 Blackburn Road 
Monash Centre for Electron Microscopy  10 Innovation Walk 
Monash Children’s Centre Co-op  62 Beddoe Avenue 
Monash Club  32 Exhibition Walk 
Monash College  49 Rainforest Walk 
Monash College Learning Village  33 Innovation Walk 
Monash Community Family Co-operative  56 Howleys Road 
Monash House  14 Ancora Imparo Way 
Monash Injury Research Institute  21 Alliance Lane 
Monash Sport  42 Scenic Boulevard 
Monash Sustainability Institute  8 Scenic Boulevard 
Monash University Business Park 680 Blackburn Road 
Monash University Business Park  710 Blackburn Road 
Monash University Business Park  700 Blackburn Road 
Monash University Business Park  738 Blackburn Road 
Monash-Oakleigh Legal Service  60 Beddoe Avenue 
New Horizons  20 Research Way 
Old Science Laboratories  22 Rainforest Walk 
Performing Arts  55 Scenic Boulevard 
Physics 10 College Walk 
Plant Sciences Complex  54 College Walk 
Religious Centre 38 Exhibition Walk 
Robert Blackwood Hall 49 Scenic Boulevard 
Science and IT  14 Rainforest Walk 
Science Instrumentation and Technology  
Development Platform  26 Research Way 
Science Portables 7 Innovation Walk 
Security & Traffic  59 Scenic Boulevard 
Sir Louis Matheson Library 40 Exhibition Walk 
Monash HR (incl. Staff Development)  211 Wellington Road 
STRIP1 Monash Biotechnology  15 Innovation Walk 
STRIP2 School of Biomedical Sciences  19 Innovation Walk 
STRIP3 School of Biomedical Sciences  23 Innovation Walk 
Yarrawonga  10 Ancora Imparo Way 

Major lecture theatres Address
Central One Lecture Theatre  25 Exhibition Walk 
Engineering Lecture Theatres E1 – E6  21 College Walk 
Humanities Lecture Theatres H1 – H10  20 Chancellors Walk 
Law Lecture Theatres L1 – 5, G20  15 Ancora Imparo Way 

Medicine Lecture Theatre M1  35 Rainforest Walk 
Medicine Lecture Theatres M2 – M3  37 Rainforest Walk 
Science Lecture Theatres (North), S13 – S15  11 Rainforest Walk 
Science Lecture Theatres (West), S5-S6  15 Rainforest Walk 
Science Lecture Theatres S1 – S4,  
S9 – S12, STI – 4, ST7  16 Rainforest Walk 
Sir Alexander Stewart Theatre  14 Alliance Lane 
South One Lecture Theatre  43 Rainforest Walk 

Residences Address
Briggs Hall 42 College Walk 
Deakin Hall 56 College Way 
Farrer Hall  62 College Way 
Howitt Hall  60 College Way 
Jackomos Hall  44 College Walk 
Mannix College  Wellington Road/Parker Street 
MRS Administration HOR  58 College Way 
Holman Hall 27 Sports Walk 
Campbell Hall 21 Sports Walk 
Logan Hall 28 Sports Walk 
Turner Hall 38 College Walk 
Normanby House  101 Normanby Road 
Richardson Hall 63 College Way 
Roberts Hall  61 College Way 
South East Flats  52 Ancora Imparo Way 

Loading docks Address
Boundary Road Boundary Road x College Walk
Boundary Road  Rear of 23 Innovation Walk 
Ancora Imparo Way Rear of 15 Ancora Imparo Way 
Exhibition Walk Exhibition Walk/ College Walk 
Boiler House Road Boiler House Road

Public transport Address
Bus Interchange Ancora Imparo Way/ Rainforest Walk 
Bus Stop Research Way 
Bus Stops Blackburn Road

Bicycle arrival stations Address
James Gormley  5 Rainforest Walk 
Southern Bicycle Arrival Station 55 Exhibition Walk 

Taxis Address
Taxi Rank C10 car park at 59 Scenic Boulevard

Share cars Address
Flexicar Bays RC5 58 College Way 

27

36

15
P

-1
25

8

27

35

39

43

37

19 21

23
1713

18
16

22

20

14

20

10

10

9

10

38

59
57

32
36

27

34

49

52

38
42

44

8

63 61
62

60

58

56

52 54

738

710

700

770

60

62

55

25

24

30

22

10

7

12

18
19

23

26
28

99

95

11

13

17

19

21
23 22

16

15
17

21

14

15

25

33

39

49

12

14

29

13

42

28
24

26

21

15

19

11 21

40

26

15

20

48

44

52
–7

0

151

101

56

151 – 211

50

Robert
Blackwood
Hall  Menzies Building

Sir Louis 
Matheson 
Library

Monash Sport 

Religious
Centre

Hargrave-
Andrew
Library

Doug Ellis
Swimming

Pool

Campus
Centre

Sound 
Shell

New Horizons

Green
Chemical
Futures

Law
Library

Australian Synchrotron

Mannix 

Bus only access

College

COLLEGE WALK

ALLIANCE LANE

RESEARCH WAY

CHANCELLORS WALK

COLLEGE WALK

SPORTS WALK

ANCORA IMPARO WAY

INNOVATION WALK RAINFOREST WALK

ANCORA IMPARO WAY

SCENIC BOULEVARD

ANCORA IMPARO WAY

EXHIBITION WALK

IN
N

O
VA

TI
O

N
 W

AL
K

O
N

E 
W

AY

IN
N

O
VA

TI
O

N
 W

AL
K

R
AI

N
FO

R
ES

T 
W

AL
K

R
AI

N
FO

R
ES

T 
W

AL
K

C
O

LL
EG

E 
W

AY

ALLIANCE LANE

COLLEGE WALK 

SPORTS WALK

BO
IL

ER
 H

O
US

E 
RO

AD

WELLINGTON ROAD

EX
HI

BI
TI

O
N 

W
AL

K

BL
AC

KB
U

R
N

 R
O

AD

DUERDIN ST

MARTIN ST

RESEARCH WAY 

BO
UN

DA
RY

 R
O

AD

BAYVIEW AVENUE

G
AR

D
IN

ER
 R

O
AD

26
4 

FE
RN

TR
EE

 
G

UL
LY

 R
O

AD

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y 

 R
O

AD
 

BE
D

D
O

E 
AV

E

CHANCELLORS WALK
CHANCELLORS WALK

CHANCELLORS WALK

EX
H

IB
IT

IO
N

 W
AL

K

SC
EN

IC
 B

O
U

LE
VA

R
D

SC
EN

IC
 B

O
U

LE
VA

R
D

H
O

W
LE

YS
 R

O
AD

32
1 

FE
RN

TR
EE

 
G

UL
LY

 R
O

AD

NORMANBY ROAD

RESEARCH WAY 

BE
D

D
O

E 
AV

E

ANCORA IMPARO WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

O
N

E 
W

AY

Chancellery
construction

site

Biomedical Learning 
and Teaching Building 

construction site
The Ian 
Potter 

Centre for 
Performing 

Arts 
construction 

site

55

Baseball

Football

Football / Cricket

Monash Tan
Track

Football

Jock Marshall Reserve

Tennis

Hockey

Frearson Oval

C5

N2

C4

SE6

Multi-level

3020

64

4

2810

3 2

3

54
52

60

62

5

17

37

SE5S2

6

OC2

38

OC1

Multi-level

C12 will close 
mid semester 1

4

1

11

5

 

9

 

8

 

12

3

10

 

13

6

2

7

Transport Key 

Yellow
Permit

Red
Permit

Green
Permit

Blue
Permit

Hourly/Daily 
meter parking

Accessibility
Parking

Motorcycle
Parking

Carpool
Parking

Authorised
Parking Only

Residential
Services 
Parking

Car
parking 

Bicycle 
Arrival
Station

Emergency
Help Points

Bus Loading
Dock

1 Security
Bus Stop

For a more detailed Campus map, visit: monash.edu/people/maps
For the latest permit information please refer to parking signs in local area

TAXI

Shuttle bus pick-up/
drop off pointsParking

Free

Monash University Clayton campus

The information in this map was correct at the time of publication (January 2018)

Smoke-free Monash
Monash Clayton campus is smoke-free.

18
P

-0
01

0


