## Monash University Clayton campus



## Parking

Parking	Address
North West Car Parks	
enter via Forster Road, Gardiner Road and Ba	yview Avenue
North One Multi-level – Ground level (N1)	10 Decearch Way
Casual hourly/daily ticket parking	10 Research Way ●
North One Multi-level – Upper levels (N1)	2 Innovation Walk 💛
North Three (N3)	28 Research Way 🔴
West One (W1)	3 Alliance Lane 💛
West Two (W2)	3 College Walk 🔴
North Two (N2)	30 Research Way 🔴
South West Car Parks	
Central Eight (C8)	5 Ancora Imparo Way 🔵
South-west One (SW1)	38 Innovation Walk 😑
South-west Two (SW2)	4 Ancora Imparo Way 🔵
North East Car Parks	
enter via Howleys Road and Normanby Road	
Central Five (C5)	4 Innovation Walk 😑
Central Twelve (C12)	17 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
East One (E1)	Scenic Boulevard 🔵
East Two (E2)	Scenic Boulevard 🔵

Building/department name	Address
Alexander Theatre	48 Exhibition Walk
Australian Pulp and Paper Institute	15 Alliance Lane 🤇
Bicycle Arrival Station – James Gormley	5 Rainforest Walk <
Biochemistry Laboratories	11 Chancellors Walk
Biological Sciences	25 Rainforest Walk 🤇
Biological Sciences Lecture Theatres S7-S8	
Biology	18 Innovation Walk <
Boiler House	22 Research Way 🤇
	26 & 30 Research Way 🧲
Campus Centre	21 Chancellors Walk
Central Science Block	19 Rainforest Walk 🤇
Chancellery Building C	34 Exhibition Walk
Chancellery Building D	26 Sports Walk 🤇
Chancellery Building E	24 Sports Walk 🤇
Chemistry	17 Rainforest Walk 🤇
Doug Ellis Swimming Pool	36 Scenic Boulevard (
Education	19 Ancora Imparo Way
Earth, Atmosphere & Environment - see Math	
Engineering 31	17 College Walk 🤇
Engineering 33	19 College Walk 🤇
Engineering 35	16 Alliance Lane <
Engineering 36	18 Alliance Lane <
Engineering 36A	20 Alliance Lane 🤇
Engineering 37	17 Alliance Lane <
Engineering 69	22 Alliance Lane 🤇
Engineering 72	14 Alliance Lane <
Engineering Examination Halls, EH1 – EH4	23 College Walk (
Buildings and Property	26 Research Way
Faculty of Information Technology	25 Exhibition Walk
Faculty of Medicine Offices	43 Rainforest Walk
Faculty Teaching – MBBS	27 Rainforest Walk
First Year Biology	23 Rainforest Walk
Green Chemical Futures	13 Rainforest Walk
Hargrave-Andrew Library	13 College Walk (
Information Services	44 Exhibition Walk
Japanese Studies Centre	12 Ancora Imparo Way
Jock Marshall Reserve	
Environmental Laboratories	52 College Walk
John Monash Science School	39 Innovation Walk
Krongold Centre	57 Scenic Boulevard
Law Building	15 Ancora Imparo Way
Law Library	15 Ancora Imparo Way
Learning and Teaching building	19 Ancora Imparo Way
Mathematica O Fault Atmosphere	
Mathematics & Earth, Atmosphere	O Deinferent M-III
and Environment Medicine A	9 Rainforest Walk 37 Rainforest Walk
ivieuicine A	J Hamorest Walk

Medicine B	39 Rainforest Walk 🔵
Medicine C	10 Chancellors Walk 🖲
Medicine D	35 Rainforest Walk 🔵
Medicine E	9 Ancora Imparo Way ●
Medicine F	26 Innovation Walk 😐
Medicine Teaching Services Unit	28 Innovation Walk 😐
Melbourne Centre for Nanofabrication	151 Wellington Road ●
Menzies Building	20 Chancellors Walk 🖲
Microbiology & Biological Sciences	12 Innovation Walk 🗕
Monash Biomedical Imaging	770 Blackburn Road ●
Monash Centre for Electron Microscopy	10 Innovation Walk 🔶
Monash Children's Centre Co-op	62 Beddoe Avenue ●
Monash Club	32 Exhibition Walk 🔵
Monash College	49 Rainforest Walk 🔵
Monash College Learning Village	33 Innovation Walk 😐
Monash Community Family Co-operative	56 Howleys Road ●
Monash House	14 Ancora Imparo Way 🔵
Monash Injury Research Institute	21 Alliance Lane 💛
Monash Sport	42 Scenic Boulevard ●
Monash Sustainability Institute	8 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
Monash University Business Park	680 Blackburn Road ●
Monash University Business Park	710 Blackburn Road ●
Monash University Business Park	700 Blackburn Road ●
Monash University Business Park	738 Blackburn Road ●
Monash-Oakleigh Legal Service	60 Beddoe Avenue ●
New Horizons	20 Research Way ●
Old Science Laboratories	22 Rainforest Walk
Performing Arts	55 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
Physics	10 College Walk 🗕
Plant Sciences Complex	54 College Walk 🗕
Religious Centre	38 Exhibition Walk •
Robert Blackwood Hall	49 Scenic Boulevard ●
Science and IT	14 Rainforest Walk 🔍
Science Instrumentation and Technology	
Development Platform	26 Research Way ●
Science Portables	7 Innovation Walk 🗕
Security & Traffic	59 Scenic Boulevard ●
Sir Louis Matheson Library	40 Exhibition Walk 🔍
Monash HR (incl. Staff Development)	211 Wellington Road ●
STRIP1 Monash Biotechnology	15 Innovation Walk 😐
STRIP2 School of Biomedical Sciences	19 Innovation Walk 😐
STRIP3 School of Biomedical Sciences	23 Innovation Walk 😐
Yarrawonga	10 Ancora Imparo Way 🖲
Major lecture theatres	Address
Central One Lecture Theatre	25 Exhibition Walk 🔍
Engineering Lecture Theatres E1 – E6	21 College Walk 🗕
Humanities Lecture Theatres H1 – H10	20 Chancellors Walk ●
Law Lecture Theatres L1 – 5, G20	15 Ancora Imparo Way 🖲

Medicine Lecture Theatre M1	35 Rainforest Walk 🤇
Medicine Lecture Theatres M2 -	
Science Lecture Theatres (North	,,
Science Lecture Theatres (West)	
Science Lecture Theatres S1 – S	,
S9 – S12, STI – 4, ST7	16 Rainforest Walk
Sir Alexander Stewart Theatre	14 Alliance Lane
South One Lecture Theatre	43 Rainforest Walk <
Residences	Address
Briggs Hall	42 College Walk 🤇
Deakin Hall	56 College Way <
Farrer Hall	62 College Way 🧲
Howitt Hall	60 College Way <
Jackomos Hall	44 College Walk <
Mannix College	Wellington Road/Parker Street
MRS Administration HOR	58 College Way <
Holman Hall	27 Sports Walk 🤇
Campbell Hall	21 Sports Walk
Logan Hall	28 Sports Walk
Turner Hall	38 College Walk <
Normanby House	101 Normanby Road
Richardson Hall	63 College Way <
Roberts Hall	61 College Way <
South East Flats	52 Ancora Imparo Way 🤇
Loading docks	Address
Boundary Road	Boundary Road x College Wall
Boundary Road	Rear of 23 Innovation Walk
Ancora Imparo Way	Rear of <b>15</b> Ancora Imparo Way <b>(</b>
Exhibition Walk	Exhibition Walk/ College Walk 🗨
Boiler House Road	Boiler House Road
Public transport	Address
Bus Interchange An	cora Imparo Way/ Rainforest Walk 🗨
Bus Stop	Research Way
Bus Stops	Blackburn Road
Bicycle arrival stations	Address
James Gormley	5 Rainforest Walk
Southern Bicycle Arrival Station	55 Exhibition Walk
Taxis	Address
Taxi Rank	C10 car park at 59 Scenic Boulevard
Share cars	Address
Flexicar Bays RC5	58 College Way
riexical Days NGO	Jo College Way

North Four (N4)	32 Research Way 🔵
North-east One (NE1)	6 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
North-east Two (NE2)	Residential Carpark 6 📉
North-east Three (NE3)	Residential Carpark 7 📉
North-east Four (NE4)	Residential Carpark 3 📉
North-east Five (NE5)	Residential Carpark 1 📉
North-east Six (NE6)	Residential Carpark 2 N
North-east Seven (NE7)	Residential Carpark 4 📉
North-east Eight (NE8)	Residential Carpark 5 📉
South East Car Parks	
enter via Wellington Road	
South Two (S2)	20 Ancora Imparo Way 🔵
Central Two (S2)	37 Scenic Boulevard 🔍
South One (S1)	30 Ancora Imparo Way ●
South-east One (SE1)	52 Scenic Boulevard 🔍
South-east Two (SE2)	54 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
South-east Three (SE3)	
Casual hourly/daily ticket parking	64 Scenic Boulevard
South-east Four Multi-level (SE4)	60 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
South-east Five (SE5)	62 Scenic Boulevard 🔵
South-east Six (SE6)	Residential Carpark 8 N
<b>Off-Campus Car Parks</b>	Address
Off-campus One (OC1)	Wellington Road/ Blackburn Road
Off-campus Two (OC2)	Howleys Road/ Normanby Road



The information in this map was correct at the time of publication (January 2018)